10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

N

uGIM

Bampicnato Haliana

. 302

Simone

. 306

FAGGIOLI

. 317 Franco CINELLI

. 303 Christian MERLI
. 305 David BALDI
. 251 George PLASA

. 299 Alan GOMBOSO

Luigi
BRUCCOLERI
Massimo

. 295

GERVASI

. 304 Aldo ROMANO

296 Gianni URBANI

Armando
= MANGINI

297 Roberto RAGAZZI

Renzo
298 |NGRASSIA

246 Reto MEISEL

294 Adriano ZERLA

249 Bruno IANNIELLO

286 Giuseppe PRESTI

Matteo
e MORATELLI

Leonardo
258 |SoLANI

Oronzo
21 PEZZOLLA

252 Fulvio GIULIANI

292 Andrea RAITI

Marco
242 | ACOANGELI

Rodolfo
SLE AGUZZONI

271 Piero NAPPI

Giorgio

2 LEONARDI

CH

372 Verzegnis - Sella Chianzutan
PRACTICE RESULTS - TEMPI DI PROVA

Sorted on best run - Ordinati secondo la miglior manche

Osella
Pa21/s
Osella
Pa20/s
Bmw
Osella
Pa21/s
Osella
Pa21/s
Bmw 320
V8-judd
Osella
Pa21/s
Osella
Pa21/s
Osella
Pa21/s
Osella
Pa21/s
Osella
Pa21/s
Osella
Pa20/s
Osella
Pa21/s
Picchio
Light
Mercedes
Benz
190e V8-
judd
Osella
Pa21/s
Lancia
Delta S4
Lucchini
Bmw
Breda
Bmw

Ferrari
575

Radical

Lancia
Delta Evo

Osella
Pa21/s

Bmw 320i

Lucchini

Ferrari
550
Maranello

Audi A4

Quattro
St

C3/CN
2000

C3/CN
3000

C3/CN
2000

C3/CN
2000

El
3000+

C3/CN
2000

C3/CN
2000

C3/CN
2000

C3/CN
2000

C3/CN
2000

C3/CN
2000

C3/CN
2000

C3/CN
2000

E1l
3000+

C3/CN
2000

E1l
3000+

E2/3

E2/4

GT
3000+

E2/1

El
3000+

C3/CN
1600

El
3000

C3/CN
3000

GT
3000+

E1l
2000

6.23 15.24 1:14.20 (208.7) 1:41.79 2:38_08|2 2:39.90]1 2:38.08
5.87 15.02 1:14.82 (210.2) 1:42.69 2:38_97|2 2:39.70]1 2:38.97

5.89 15.22 1:15.21 (205.1) 1:43.11 2:40,42|2 2:42.02|1 2:40.42
6.08 15.51 1:16.32 (205.7) 1:44.59 2:41,26|2 2:44.09]1 2:41.26
7.18 17.59 1:19.20 (227.3) 1:46.30 2:43_32|2 2:46.47|1 2:43.32
5.75 15.60 1:17.87 (201.6) 1:46.38 2:43,84|2 2:48.03|1 2:43.84
5.84 15.14 1:16.86 (208.1) 1:45.41 2:43_97|2 2:44.04]1 2:43.97

15.41 2:44,41|2 2:47.44]1 2:44.41
6.24 15.86 1:18.01 (199.3) 1:46.82 2:44,52|2 2:49.95|1 2:44.52
6.74 16.27 1:18.21 (203.3) 1:46.96 2:45,09|2 2:48.65|1 2:45.09
5.93 15.70 1:18.82 (204.2) 1:48.03 2:46,43|2 2:50.77|1 2:46.43

6.64 16.49 1:19.65 (199.1) 1:48.67 2:47_27|2 2:52.04|1 2:47.27

6.22 16.07 1:19.42 (198.8) 1:48.82 2:48_22|2 2:51.72|1 2:48.22

6.55 16.99 1:21.29 (222.4) 1:51.00 2:50,64|2 2:54.50|1 2:50.64

6.44 16.64 1:20.66 (200.7) 1:50.85 2:51.43|2 2:51.43
5.03 14.95 1:19.97 (198.0) 1:50.46 2:51.83|2 2:54.84|1 2:51.83

17.09 2:51.87|2 3:02.77|1 2:51.87
16.03 2:53.54|2 2:56.23|1 2:53.54
6.78 16.94 1:23.00 (198.2) 1:52.92 2:54,02|2 3:00.67|1 2:54.02
5.90 16.07 1:22.26 (191.0) 1:53.59 2:55.40|2 2:58.62|1 2:55.40
5.65 16.55 1:23.49 (181.8) 1:54.58 2:58.29|2 2:55.58|1 2:55.58

16.44 2:57.04|2 2:59.24]1 2:57.04
7.15 17.64 1:24.26 (185.3) 1:55.04 2:57.16|2 3:01.51/1 2:57.16

16.38 2:57.40|2 2:58.56|1 2:57.40

7.59 18.20 1:25.60 (202.5) 1:55.27 2:57_81|2 3:05.13|1 2:57.81

6.31 16.60 1:24.18 (186.1) 1:55.74 2:59_06|2 3:02.24|1 2:59.06

M1->M2
(2 -1.82

+0.89 [2] '_\gl%g'v'z

+2.34 [2] _"ﬁlég’\”z

+3.18 [2] _'\glég'v'z

+5.24 [2] '_\"31;'\”2

+5.76 [2] _'\ﬁ'lll';Mz

+5.89 [2 | oM

+6.33 [2] _"gl(;'v'z

+6.44 [2] »'\glgw

+7.01 [2] _"2315'2'\"2

+8.35 [2] _'\flléZMz

+9.19 21 oM

+10.14 2] glégmz

+12.56 [2] _"glég'v'z

+13.35 [2]

+13.75 [2] _'\gl(;z”'z

+1379 12 V"

+15.46 [2] _'\glégw

+15.94 [2] |1\ M
1->M2

+17.32 [2] _"gzz

+17.50 [1] +2.71
1->M2
20
1->M2
35
1->M2
16

+18.96 [2] ')
+19.08 [2] )
+19.32[2] "]

+19.73 [2) 1M

+2098 [2) "M
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Porsche

Herbert El . . ) . . M1->M2
27. 247 PREGARTNER A ?ﬁibo 3000+ 5.67 16.06 1:25.32 (202.7) 1:56.72 2.59,78|2 3:06.53|1 2:59.78 +21.70 [2] 6.75
Chrysler GT . . ) . .
28. 259 Marco GRAMENZI | Viper 3000+ 7.85 18.91 1:27.70 (201.6) 1:58.03 3,01_50|2 3:00.90|1 3:00.90 +22.82 [1] +0.60
il D/E2- M1->M2
29. 319 Marietto NALON | Formula 17.33 3:01.52|2 3:05.42|1 3:01.52 +23.44 [2]
3000 -3.90
3000
30. 318 Nino GHIDINI | Ghipard ?éﬁ?,‘ 6.07 16.85 1:25.72 (175.5) 1:58.45 3:01.73|2 3:06.71|1 3:01.73 +23.65 [2] _'\ﬁ'llégw
Matteo Osella . . . . . M1->M2
31. 278 CICCAGLIONI | Pa21 Jun. E2/1 6.29 16.73 1:25.33 (176.6) 1:57.48 3_01_81|2 3:05.91|1 3:01.81 +23.73 [2] -4.10
. Alfa
Eugenio E1l . .
32. 248 MOLINARO |  Romeo 3000+ 3:02.71)1 3:02.71 +24.63 [1]
155 Gta
Ferrari GT M1->M2
33. 255 Franco PUTELLI | 360 6.76 18.15 1:27.80 (186.8) 1:59.63 3:02_89|2 3:08.88|1 3:02.89 +24.81 [2]
3000+ -5.99
Modena
Graziano Osella . . . . . M1->M2
34. 275 MAMPRIN | Pa21 Jun. E2/1 6.50 16.83 1:26.21 (169.9) 1:58.18 3_03,10|2 3:10.06|1 3:03.10 +25.02 [2] -6.96
35. 276 Enrico MAIONE | 9S€118 eo1 667 17.56 1:26.73 (181.1) 1:59.35 3:03.48|2 3:10.14]1 3:03.48  +25.40 [2] L
Pa21 Jun. -6.66
Osella . . i . . M1->M2
36. 274 Lorenzo SCOTTI | Pa21 Jun E2/1 6.57 16.91 1:26.51 (176.0) 1:59.75 3_03_53|2 3:08.83|1 3:03.53 +25.45 [2] -5.30
. Porsche E1 . . i . . M1->M2
37. 244 Mirko ZANARDINI | 993 Cup 3000+ 6.31 17.14 1:27.14 (185.8) 1:59.16 3.03_62|2 3:08.52|1 3:03.62 +25.54 [2] -4.90
- Osella C3/CN . . X . . M1->M2
38. 316 Filippo MAROZZI | Pa20/s 3000 6.53 18.03 1:29.22 (182.5) 2:00.92 3,04_69|2 3:06.41|1 3:04.69 +26.61 [2] 172
Stefano Osella . . . . . M1->M2
39. 289 GAZZIERO | Pa20/s E2/4 6.47 17.92 1:27.22 (177.7) 1:59.90 3_04,89|2 3:10.54|1 3:04.89 +26.81 [2] 5.65
Mitsubishi M1->M2
40. 221 Rudi BICCIATO | Lancer A3000+ 6.50 17.58 1:27.24 (185.1) 1:59.52 3:05_16|2 3:09.21|1 3:05.16 +27.08 [2] -4.05
Evo Vi ’
Alfa E1
41. 238 Nicola CAPRIATI | Romeo 2000 7.74 18.90 1:28.90 (179.5) 2:01.71 3:06,51|2 3:05.51]1 3:05.51 +27.43 [1] +1.00
156
42. 291 Andrea PICCHI | g:;g?s E2/4  6.37 17.77 1:29.18 (175.1) 2:02.05 3:05.91|2 3:27.04/1 3:05.91 +27.83 [2] '\gﬁg"z
Alfa
Roberto DI El . .
43. 253 -\ \SEPPE | Romeo oo 3:06.34|1 3:06.34 +28.26 [1]
155 Gta
el El M1->M2
44, 245 Roland FLORIAN | Escort Rs 16.92 3:06_82|2 3:08.70|1 3:06.82 +28.74 [2]
3000+ -1.88
Cosworth
Peugeot . .
45, 219 Fausto CHIAPPO | 206 Wrc A3000+ 17.09 3.08.06|2 3:08.06 +29.98 [2]
Osella . . i . . M1->M2
46. 277 Walter RUSSO | E2/1 6.75 17.52 1:28.17 (171.5) 2:01.52 3_08_O7|2 3:17.17|1 3:08.07 +29.99 [2]
Pa21 Jun. -9.10
Ferrari
Stefano GT . . . . . M1->M2
47. 256 PIERDOMENICO | 360 3000+ 7.25 19.04 1:29.54 (174.7) 2:02.17 3_08,16|2 3:13.27|1 3:08.16 +30.08 [2] 5.11
Modena
Porsche GT . . . . . M1->M2
48. 257 Franco PERINI | Gt3 3000+ 7.09 18.37 1:29.16 (170.5) 2:02.65 3_08,61|2 3:12.23|1 3:08.61 +30.53 [2] 3.62
=DIEES =g M1->M2
49. 225 Egidio PISANO D Golf1.6 1600 6.80 17.75 1:28.45 (174.9) 2:02.04 3:08_82|2 3:11.64|1 3:08.82 +30.74 [2] 282
16v '
Gianclaudio Osella ) . . M1->M2
50. 273 DESSI' | Pa21 Jun. E2/1 18.10 3.09_77|2 3:14.44|1 3:09.77 +31.69 [2] 467
51. 218 Armin HAFNER | Bmw M3 A3000+ 7.29 18.74 1:30.14 (186.5) 2:03.33 3:09_98|2 3:14.65|1 3:09.98 +31.90 [2] ’_\fllé;Mz
52. 288 Giancarlo | Osella E2/4 16.92 3:12.53|2 3:20.14|1 3:12.53  +34.45 [2] M1->M2
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BIGAZZI Bmw -7.61
5 fi) LD | BmwM3 N3000+ 7.48 18.76 1:32.78 (182.0) 2:06.33 3:13.84|2 3:14.03/1 3:13.84 +35.76 [2] MA-=M2
’ RAGAZZI ' ' o ’ o i " T ’ -0.19
Giuseppe Osella C3/CN . .
548 8IS MARTINES | Pa2l/s 3000 3:14.83|1 3:14.83 +36.75 [1]
Mitsubishi M1->M2
55. 172 Fabio SORAVITO | Lancer N3000+ 6.43 17.32 1:30.42 (165.0) 2:05.26 3:14_89|2 3:18.52|1 3:14.89 +36.81 [2] -3.63
Evo Vii '
Michele Honda . . ) . . M1->M2
56. 199 GHIRARDO | Civic A1600 7.81 18.54 1:30.79 (166.1) 2:05.31 3.14_93|2 3:16.98|1 3:14.93 +36.85 [2] 2.05
Honda M1->M2
57. 153 Luca TOSINI | Civic N2000 7.61 18.24 1:31.46 (169.3) 2:06.18 3:15,59|2 3:17.39|1 3:15.59 +37.51 [2] -1.80
Type R '
Renault M1->M2
58. 198 Gianpaolo BORIA |  Clio A1600 7.55 18.54 1:31.80 (160.5) 2:07.01 3:16_56|2 3:16.99|1 3:16.56 +38.48 [2] 043
S1600 ’
59. 285 Nello BRAVIN | Breda E2/3 3:16.67|1 3:16.67 +38.59 [1]
60. 217 Laszlo HERNADI H Bmw M3 A3000+ 18.60 3:16_73|2 3:26.03|1 3:16.73 +38.65 [2] _'\gl?;SMz
Ams ) X . M1->M2
61. 272 Marco CAPUCCI | el E2/1 17.58 3_16_73|2 3:19.39|1 3:16.73 +38.65 [2] -2.66
Honda El . . . M1->M2
62. 224 Stefano DE GAN | Civie Vi 1600 18.05 3:16.88|2 3:20.80|1 3:16.88  +38.80 [2] 392
Stefano DELLA ST M1->M2
63. 216 | Impreza A3000+ 6.40 17.48 1:31.33 (163.6) 2:07.32 3:17,18|2 3:17.30|1 3:17.18 +39.10 [2]
ROSSA Wirx -0.12
Honda
Romy s . . ) . . M1->M2
64. 151 DALL'ANTONIA | Civic N2000 7.72 18.92 1:33.15 (167.5) 2:08.06 3.17,70|2 3:22.90|1 3:17.70 +39.62 [2] -5.20
Type R
Amedeo Al M1->M2
65. 211 | Romeo A2000 7.42 18.63 1:33.12 (164.0) 2:08.16 3:18,55|2 3:21.78|]1 3:18.55 +40.47 [2]
PANCOTTI -3.23
156 Ts
Gianni Honda . . ) . . M1->M2
66. 207 MARCHIOL | Type R A2000 7.52 18.92 1:34.54 (170.3) 2:08.89 3.19_20|2 3:19.41|1 3:19.20 +41.12 [2] 021
Roberto Citroén . . . . . M1->M2
67. 194 BERTOLUTTI | C2 S1600 A1600 8.60 19.64 1:34.66 (167.1) 2:09.77 3,19,76|2 3:23.43|1 3:19.76 +41.68 [2] 3.67
Peugeot M1->M2
68. 192 Lorenzo BINDI | 106 A1600 18.34 3:20.24|2 3:22.71]1 3:20.24 +42.16 [2] 247
Rallye ;
Mitsubishi
69. 171 Antonello MATIZ | Lancer N3000+ 6.45 17.64 1:33.53 (158.9) 2:10.29 3:22_37|2 3:20.34|1 3:20.34 +42.26 [1] +2.03
Evo Vi
70. 149 Paolo PARLATO | -'?533% N2000 8.24 19.45 1:35.36 (163.6) 2:11.12 3:29.36|2 3:21.70|1 3:21.70 +43.62 [1] +7.66
Peugeot M1->M2
71. 126 Stefano MASO | 106 N1600 7.42 18.33 1:33.63 (152.3) 2:10.64 3:23,04|2 3:24.09]1 3:23.04 +44.96 [2] -1.05
Rallye .
Peugeot M1->M2
72. 193 Rino DE LUCA | 106 A1600 7.38 18.62 1:35.26 (160.3) 2:11.40 3:23_27|2 3:27.64|1 3:23.27 +45.19 [2] 437
Rallye .
Sergio Opel . . . M1->M2
(] 208 e [ O, 2000 19.80 3:23.42|2 3:28.94|1 3:23.42  +45.34 [2] 559
74. 152 Michele BUIATTI | CHZﬁ/?g?/tl N2000 7.76 19.64 1:35.16 (157.0) 2:11.61 3:23.51|2 3:27.21]1 3:2351 +45.43 [2] _'\217';”'2
Peugeot
75. 128 Giovanni REGIS | 106 N1600 7.60 18.71 1:34.50 (153.6) 2:11.03 3;26_30|2 3:23.72|1 3:23.72 +45.64 [1] +2.58
Rallye
Diego DE . . ) . . M1->M2
76. 188 GASPERI |  VwPolo A1400 7.77 19.30 1:35.56 (156.1) 2:12.09 3,24,41|2 3:28.12|1 3:24.41 +46.33 [2] 371
Giuseppe Peugeot . . . . . M1->M2
77. 115 MAZZARA | 106 N1600 7.51 19.09 1:35.11 (152.7) 2:12.61 3_24,98|2 3:26.26|1 3:24.98 +46.90 [2] 1.28
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T

Giovanni
e ANGELINI

Helmuth
ez WINKLER

196 Tiziano TURRIN

189 Giovanni REA

Simon
e MORANDELL

Bartolomeo
e MISTRETTA

Andrea
1z CRIVELLARO

243 Luciano DAL BEN

208 Roberto CINELLI

233 Stefan KLAMMER A

146 Loris BORIA

124 Luigi PEDRETTI

Remo DE
122 BASTIANI

Serafino
e GHIZZONI

234 Gino BUIATTI

227 Giuseppe SOLDA

Lorenzo
e MERCATI

Lukas
S MORANDELL

141 Michele DA ROS

157 Dino ZIRALDO

116 Matteo GRAZIANI

Gian Luca
e RODINO

187 Bruno GRIFONI

Rallye
Peugeot
106
Rallye
Renault
Clio
Williams
Citroén
Saxo Vti
Peugeot
106
Rallye
Peugeot
106
Rallye
Peugeot
106
Rallye
Peugeot
106
Rallye
Ferrari
360
Challenge
Renault
Clio
Williams
Renault
Clio Rs
Cup
Renault
Clio Rs
Peugeot
106
Rallye
Honda
Civic Viti
Peugeot
106
Rallye
Renault
Clio Rs
Cup
Peugeot
309
Peugeot
106
Rallye
Renault
Clio
Williams
Renault
Clio
Williams
Fiat Uno
Turbo I.E.
Citroén
Saxo Vts
Peugeot
106
Rallye

Peugeot

N1600

N2000

A1600

A1400

N1600

N1600

N1600

El
3000+

A2000

El
2000

N2000

N1600

N1600

N1600

E1l

2000

El
2000

N1600

N2000

N2000

N3000

N1600

N1600

A1400

7.44 18.62 1:35.51 (151.4) 2:12.84 3:25,31|2 3:29.42|1 3:25.31

18.93 3:25_51|2 3:28.47|1 3:25.51

19.16 3:25_68|2 3:30.79|1 3:25.68

7.66 19.08 1:35.20 (149.5) 2:12.52 3:25,89|2 3:34.83|1 3:25.89

18.38 3:26_41|2 3:26.00|1 3:26.00

19.50 3:26_29|2 3:28.19|1 3:26.29

7.69 18.60 1:35.34 (148.6) 2:13.22 3:26,58|2 3:27.38|1 3:26.58

7.34 19.68 1:37.41 (151.8) 2:13.67 3:26,65|2 3:32.79]1 3:26.65

8.26 20.07 1:36.77 (153.9) 2:14.27 3:27_19|2 3:26.88|1 3:26.88

7.55 19.43 2:55.79 (162.5) 3:31.77 4:43_12|2 3:27.14|1 3:27.14
7.94 19.37 1:37.47 (154.4) 2:14.59 3:27_32|2 3:27.90]1 3:27.32
8.15 19.32 1:36.26 (149.7) 2:13.69 3:27,38|2 3:27.70]1 3:27.38

19.36

3:27.79|2 3:31.46]1 3:27.79

7.48 18.49 1:35.48 (150.8) 2:13.49 3:28,45|2 3:29.35|1 3:28.45

7.70 19.76 2:23.69 (159.4) 3:00.17 4:12_18|2 3:28.51]1 3:28.51
19.77 3:29,34|2 3:33.27|1 3:29.34

7.94 19.48 1:37.05 (148.0) 2:15.06 3:29,82|2 3:31.06|1 3:29.82

7.57 19.23 1:37.91 (152.3) 2:15.30 3:29,85|2 3:33.19|1 3:29.85

7.80 19.85 1:38.53 (152.3) 2:16.11 3:29,88|2 3:34.04|1 3:29.88

7.67 19.54 1:39.18 (151.9) 2:16.78 33068|2 3:31.08|1 3:30.68

19.17 3:30_72|2 3:31.46]1 3:30.72

19.18 3:32.08|2 3:31.09|1 3:31.09

7.63 19.85 1:38.58 (150.8) 2:17.09 3:31_45|2 3:32.99]1 3:31.45

+47.23 [2] _'\flll'iMz

+47.43 [2] _"glég'v'z

+47.60 [2] _'\gll'i'v'z

+47.81 [2] _'\gléZMZ

+47.92 [1] +0.41

+48.21 [2] _"ﬁlég'v'z

+48.50 [2] '_‘glégw

+48.57 [2] _'\gll'zw

+48.80 [1] +0.31

+49.06 [1] +1:15.98

+a9.24 12 | oM

+49.30 [2] '_‘é')léz’v'z

+49.71 [2] _"glgw

1->M2

+50.37 [2] _'\{')90

+50.43 [1] +43.67

+51.26 [2] _'\glég'v'z

+s174 12 M

+51.77 2] _'\gléZMz

+51.80 [ ) M

+52.60 [2] _'\{')IA;SW

+52.64 [2] |0

+53.01 [1] +0.99

+53.37 [2] M1->M2
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Bampicnato Haliana

§ eI

119 Roberto SPACCO

144 Denis MOLINARI

Fabrizio
e VETTOREL

158 Luca PASCHINI

203 Maurizio BOSCHI

191 Fabio DE CORTI

148 Claudio CINELLI

Roberto
128 CHIAVAROLI

223 Nicola GANZ

Alessandro
el BELTRAMINI

201 Friedrich PALLER

229 Elis MAHA

Antonino
Az PATERNITI

Cristian
= MOLINARI

185 Antonino ODDO

Roberto
e CASONATO

204 Ismo DI MUZIO

114 Marco ALZETTA

184 Isidoro ALASTRA

Diego

L= BELTRAMINI

Tiziano
— MARCHIONI

177 Michele SCRUZZI

135 Elia GERUSSI

AL

106
Rallye

Peugeot
106
Rallye

Renault
Clio Rs

Peugeot
106
Rallye

Fiat Uno
Turbo I.E.
Opel
Astra Gsi
16v

Peugeot
106
Rallye

Honda
Civic
Type R
Citroén
Saxo Vts
Citroén
Saxo
S1600
Peugeot
106
Rallye
Renault
Clio
Williams
Renault
Megane
Cup
Seat lbiza
16v

Fiat Uno
Turbo I.E.
Peugeot
106
Rallye

Seat Ibiza

Renault
Clio
Williams
Peugeot
106
Rallye
Peugeot
106
Rallye
Renault
Clio
Williams
Renault
Clio Rs
Peugeot
106
Rallye

Renault

N1600

N2000

N1600

N3000

A2000

A1600

N2000

N1600

El
1600

A1400

A2000

E1l
2000

A2000

N3000

A1400

A2000

A2000

N1600

A1400

N2000

N2000

A1400

N2000

19.38

20.19

19.74

19.48

19.65

3:31.49|2 3:32.63|1 3:31.49
3:31.73|2 3:35.75]1 3:31.73
3:31.78|2 3:33.93|1 3:31.78
3:32.15|2 3:34.41]1 3:32.15

3:32.48|2 3:33.04|1 3:32.48

7.44 19.17 1:38.60 (149.1) 2:17.02 3:32,92|2 3:34.73|1 3:32.92

7.92 20.25 1:40.37 (154.7) 2:19.11 3:32,93|2 3:33.57|1 3:32.93

7.35 18.81 1:36.14 (122.1) 2:19.44

19.67

3:33.92|1 3:33.92

3:34.13|2 3:36.12|1 3:34.13

7.65 19.28 1:39.32 (146.8) 2:18.45 3:34,14|2 3:40.85|1 3:34.14

20.02

19.73

19.98

19.91

20.67

21.14

20.08

3:34.37|2 3:38.08/1 3:34.37

3:34.60|2 3:41.00|1 3:34.60

3:35.02|2 7:51.74|1 3:35.02

3:35.10]2 3:39.52|1 3:35.10
3:35.50]|2 3:45.26|1 3:35.50
3:35.57|1 3:35.57

3:36.25|2 3:35.99|1 3:35.99

3:36.14|2 3:39.55|1 3:36.14

7.97 20.34 1:41.31 (141.2) 2:20.62 3:36_15|2 3:41.28|1 3:36.15

19.90

3:36.77|2 3:37.031 3:36.77

7.61 20.09 1:40.20 (144.7) 2:20.50 3:36_93|2 3:39.97|1 3:36.93

20.17

20.01

3:37.21|2 3:40.98|1 3:37.21

3:37.57|2 3:39.83/1 3:37.57

-1.54

+53.41[2) "'

+53.65 [2] ') oM

+53.70 [2] _"gll';Mz

+54.07 [2] _"glz'g’v'z

+54.40 [2] _'\{')15'2'\”2

+54.84 [2] _"11;'\/'2

+54.85 [2] '_\glézw

+55.84 [1]

+56.05 [2] _'\ﬁ;;MZ

+56.06 [2] _'\2'317';”'2

+56.29 [2] _"gl?';w

+56.52 [2] '_‘gléig’v'z

M1->M2
+56.94 [2] 41672
+57.02 [2] ﬁIA;;MZ

1->M2

+57.42[2 -7

+57.49 [1]
+57.91 [1] +0.26

+58.06 [2] "1

+5g.07 [2] |12

+58.60 [2] |15 M

+58.85 [2] "1

+50.13 [2] "1 oM

+59.49 [2] M1->M2
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@ Bampignate Haliana

Clio -2.26
Williams
Peugeot M1->M2
124. 181 Giovanni ZANIER | 106 A1400 8.13 19.82 1:41.91 (139.3) 2:22.03 3:38_66|2 3:39.45|1 3:38.66 +1:00.58 [2] 0.79
Rallye ’
Antonello Fiat Uno : : . . . . M1->M2
125. 156 BORDIGNON | Turbo LE. N3000 7.86 20.11 1:41.23 (146.8) 2:20.80 3_38_85|2 3:46.70]1 3:38.85 +1:00.77 [2] 7.85
Peugeot
126, 117 Stefano | 106 N1600 8.06 19.74 1:40.02 (133.6) 2:20.68 3:39.02|2 3:41.00[1 3:39.02 +1:00.94 [2] =112
IACONCIG Rallye -1.98
Silvano Bmw E . . . . M1->M2
127. 213 PICCINELLI | 36 M3 A3000 20.88 3:39.07|2 3:43.78|1 3:39.07 +1:00.99 [2] 471
128. 134 Emanuele TREU | OP®! N2000 20.65 3:39.38|2 3:40.69|1 3:39.38 +1:01.30 [2] WIL-=2
’ Astra Gsi ' e T D T -1.31
Peugeot M1->M2
129. 109 Maurizio CUOCO | 106 N1400 8.54 20.37 1:41.07 (134.6) 2:21.52 3:39_64|2 3:41.84|1 3:39.64 +1:01.56 [2] -2.20
Rallye ’
Peugeot M1->M2
130. 103 Thomas SPARER | 106 N1400 20.53 3:39,68|2 3:48.37|1 3:39.68 +1:01.60 [2] 8.69
Rallye ’
Peugeot
Paul . . . . M1->M2
131. 107 NIEDERSTATTER I 106 N1400 20.09 3,40,91|2 3:42.10|1 3:40.91 +1:02.83 [2] -1.19
Rallye
Peugeot
1571 (105 ieisescnlacica [ 1Ge N1400 8.65 20.59 1:42.45 (132.7) 2:23.29 3:41.062 3:44.98]1 3:41.06 +1:02.98 [2] "1 -7
CICALESE -3.92
Rallye
Peugeot M1->M2
133. 98 Giorgio MANCINI | 106 N1400 20.06 3:41,14|2 3:46.85|1 3:41.14 +1:03.06 [2] 571
Rallye ’
Citroén . . . . . . M1->M2
134. 112 Angelo MARTINIS | Saxo Vis N1600 7.70 19.70 1:41.68 (135.0) 2:22.65 3.41,52|2 3:45.57|1 3:41.52 +1:03.44 [2] -4.05
Peugeot
Paolo CALAMI . . . . M1->M2
135. 176 DEL BIANCO I 106 A1400 20.75 3,43,51|2 3:50.06|1 3:43.51 +1:05.43 [2] 655
Rallye
Renault E1
136. 232 Helmut STEINER A Clio Rs 2000 7.29 19.74 3:30.00 (140.3) 4:10.05 5:26,43|2 3:43.51|1 3:43.51 +1:05.43 [1] +1:42.92
Cup
Peugeot M1->M2
137. 183 Alberto GRASSI | 106 A1400 7.93 20.05 1:43.99 (134.8) 2:24.83 3:43,52|2 4:07.12|1 3:43.52 +1:05.44 [2] -23.60
Rallye '
Peugeot
138, 105 Marco DE | 106 N1400 8.87 21.18 1:44.45 (129.6) 2:26.00 3:44.08|2 3:46.69]1 3:44.08 +1:06.00 [2] "> ~"1?
VECCHI -2.61
Rallye
Peugeot M1->M2
139. 99 Marco PALMA | 106 N1400 8.04 21.26 1:44.37 (133.3) 2:25.57 3:44,42|2 3:49.01|1 3:44.42 +1:06.34 [2] 459
Rallye ’
Michele BN
140. 102 | 106 N1400 8.35 20.33 1:47.30 (127.5) 2:29.35 3:49_32|2 3:44.43|1 3:44.43 +1:06.35 [1] +4.89
PRODORUTTI Rallye
Peugeot
Mauro ) i . . M1->M2
141. 179 CASTELLAN I 106 A1400 20.29 3_45_14|2 3:47.27|1 3:45.14 +1:07.06 [2] 213
Rallye
Peugeot M1->M2
142. 97 Raffaele TERLIZZI | 106 N1400 9.04 21.84 1:45.37 (129.2) 2:26.96 3;45_68|2 3:45.83|1 3:45.68 +1:07.60 [2] 015
Rallye ’
. Peugeot
Massimo ) i . . M1->M2
143. 178 BLASONE I 106 A1400 20.48 3,46,07|2 3:49.70|1 3:46.07 +1:07.99 [2] 363
Rallye
Mercedes E1
144. 236 Stefan FALLET CH Benz 190 2000 8.02 20.33 2:02.69 (137.4) 2:42.87 3:59,89|2 3:47.54|1 3:47.54 +1:09.46 [1] +12.35
=
Salvatore Peugeot . . . . . . M1->M2
145. 104 BARONE | 106 N1400 8.96 22.02 1:47.54 (125.4) 2:30.60 3,50,52|2 3:52.43|1 3:50.52 +1:12.44 [2] -1.91
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Massimiliano
146. 182 qiurceVICH !

147. 101 Luca FRATTIN |

148. 95 Mario TACCHINI |

149. 228 Guido PASCHINI |

Rallye
Peugeot
106
Rallye
Peugeot
106
Rallye
Fiat
Punto
Sporting
Peugeot
205 Gti

A1400 21.62 3:50.77|2 3:50.77 +1:12.69 [2]

N1400 8.78 22.67 1:50.33 (118.1) 2:35.34 3:56,48|2 4:07.55|1 3:56.48 +1:18.40 [2] I_\gl_]i-gg/lz

e 4:16.31|2 4:2058/1 4:16.31 +1:38.23 [2] [\fllz';'v'z
El 9.52 22.50 4:21.55|1 4:21.55 +1:43.47 [1]
o000 05222 LS e LB
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